OP \$215.00 27669

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM705376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FMC LITHIUM USA CORP.		11/02/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Livent USA Corp.	
Street Address:	1818 Market Street, Suite 2550	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2766965	LECTRO
Registration Number:	3456066	LIFETECH
Registration Number:	5892363	LIVENT
Registration Number:	5892693	LL
Registration Number:	5892694	LL
Registration Number:	5892695	LL LIVENT
Registration Number:	5881258	LL LIVENT
Registration Number:	3610335	SLMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9199814300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-981-4000

Email: prenie@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: F. Michael Sajovec

Address Line 1:Williams Mullen, c/o IP DocketingAddress Line 2:200 South 10th Street, Suite 1600Address Line 4:Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F. Michael Sajovec
SIGNATURE:	/F. Michael Sajovec/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007590 FRAME: 0958

900672825 REEL: 007590 FRA

DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2022	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=FMC LITHIUM USA CORP - DE - Amendment-Certified#page1.tif		
source=FMC LITHIUM USA CORP - DE - Amendment-Certified#page2.tif		
source=FMC LITHIUM USA CORP - DE - Amendment-Certified#page3.tif		

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FMC LITHIUM USA
CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FMC LITHIUM USA CORP." TO
"LIVENT USA CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 11:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021.

6764552 8100 SR# 20213686675 Authentication: 204612345 Date: 11-05-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Belaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:43 PM 11/02/2021
FILED 11:43 PM 11/02/2021
SR 20213686675 - File Number 6764552

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF FMC LITHIUM USA CORP.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

FMC Lithium USA Corp., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

1. Article First of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Livent USA Corp. (the "Corporation").

- 2. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The effective date of the amendment shall be November 15, 2021.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on this 2nd day of November, 2021.

FMC LITHIUM USA CORP.

Mikis a Mushi
By: Mihir Munshi (Oct 28, 2021 14:46 EDT)

Name: Mihir Munshi

Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to FMC Lithium USA Corp. Charter Amend - Name Change]

RECORDED: 01/28/2022